### 502054288 09/10/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Douglas Sherman	03/09/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triumph Ventures Corporation	
Street Address:	113 Barksdale Professional Center	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D502687

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2484368404 **Phone**: 248-233-6510

Email: maureen@patentproservices.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Avery N. Goldstein, PhD Address Line 1: 450 North Old Woodward

Address Line 2: First Floor

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APPE-103DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=7921 signed assignment#page1.tif source=7921 signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028928 FRAME: 0796 OP \$40.00 D502687

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Name:

Triumph Ventures Corporation

Address:

113 Barksdale Professional Center, Newark,

Delaware, County of New Castle, Zip Code 19711

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions, and for all other countries of the world, in and to his invention relating to:

Protective Combination Plate and removable cover with lower cord access for receptacle and electrical plugs connected thereto".

as set forth in Design Patent No: 502687

<u>X</u>	executed	concurrently	herewith
	executed	on	
	Serial No.		

in and to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the attorneys and agents of the Law Office of Cantor Colburn, LLP the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, or any regulatory office in any country of the world, for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR:	Douglas Sherman
CITIZENSHIP:	American
RESIDENCE:	391 ogara street medford oregon 97501
POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	Same as Residence
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE :	Duyhon
DATE:	March 09, 2012